
Riverside County Flood Control &                                                                                                                                                               

Water Conservation District                                                                            Request for Bid # FCARC-00185, Addendum #01 

                                                                                                                         Closing Date: April 16, 2024  on or before 01:30 P.M. 

 

1 
Form #116-175 RFB Date: 02/21/14 

 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL & 

WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT  

 

REQUEST FOR BID # FCARC-00185 

 

NPDES LAB RENOVATION – LOCATED IN  BUILDING 4   
1995 MARKET STREET, RIVERSIDE CA 92501 

 
 

Corrected ADDENDUM NO. 01 

 

April 5, 2024 
 

 

 
By: 

Marilyn Weisenberg 

Administrative Services Supervisor- Purchasing  

Riverside County Flood Control 

and Water Conservation District 

1995 Market Street  

Riverside, CA  92501 

Telephone: 951.955.4348   

Email:  mcweisenberg@rcflood.org  

 

UNSPSC CATEGORY Code(s):  76101602, 76101600, 76100000 

 

 

mailto:mcweisenberg@rcflood.org


Riverside County Flood Control &                                                                                                                                                               

Water Conservation District                                                                            Request for Bid # FCARC-00185, Addendum #01 

                                                                                                                         Closing Date: April 16, 2024  on or before 01:30 P.M. 

 

2 
Form #116-175 RFB Date: 02/21/14 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 01 

TO RFB #FCARC-00185 
 

1.0 This addendum is considered to be part of the RFB. All other terms of the RFB remain unchanged and in 

effect. This addendum is intended to provide additional information and/or to change requirements in the above 

referenced RFB. Any information contained herein will be considered part of the RFB and as such will be used in 

the evaluation of the bid responses. Attention all potential bidders, if you have already submitted your quote prior to 

the bid closing date, please review this addendum and re-submit your bid response, should this addendum modify 

your initial bid response. 

 

2.0 BIDS SHALL BE DELIVERED TO: 

 

 Riverside County Flood Control 

 and Water Conservation District 

 1995 Market Street  

 Riverside, CA  92501  

 Attention:  Marilyn Weisenberg – Purchasing  

 
BID SUBMITTAL - All bids must be submitted with the provided Bid Form (pages 6 through 12).  The bid shall 

be delivered (no e-mail delivery) to the District at the address stated below on or before 1:30 p.m. on the closing date. 

 The RFB number, title, and closing date and time shall appear on both the envelope and the bid cover sheet.  Under 

no circumstances will a bid be accepted after the closing date and time.   

 

3.0  License Required Clarification: The following License is required for the project C-22, C-21, or B General 

Contractor who also carries a C-22 or will subcontract a C-22 Contractor. (The B License covers the C-21 

for the type of demolition required on this project.)  The original license requirement of  “License B 

General Building Contractor is correct.  Correction made on 4/5/24 M.Weisenberg  

 

4.0   Item 2 page 2 of the Original RFB  Correcting a typo in  item “a.” the Drawings state  please note it should 

read RFB FCARC-00185. 

 

 4.1 Item “c”  Vendor Registration, must be requested  by the vendor  through the Administrator of this RFB, 

Marilyn Weisenberg. *The same correction for item 1 under Instructions to Bidders page 5 of the original 

RFB. 

 
5.0  Item 5  TIMELINES on page 3 of the Original RFB FCARC-00185, is updated with a new Deadline for 

Bids. All Bids must be submitted on April 16, 2024, no later than 1:30pm. 

 

6.0   Through out the Exhibit A/Scope of Work (SOW), links are provided detailing sinks, counter tops, cabinets 

etc.  Please note the RFB follows the rule of  “Or Equal To”. Specifications must be provided as backup that 

the alternative product is equal to the called-out items in the SOW  

 

7.0  Please  note the ceiling should be priced based on a Painted Drywall Ceiling, knockdown texture. 

 



Riverside County Flood Control &                                                                                                                                                               

Water Conservation District                                                                            Request for Bid # FCARC-00185, Addendum #01 

                                                                                                                         Closing Date: April 16, 2024  on or before 01:30 P.M. 

 

3 
Form #116-175 RFB Date: 02/21/14 

8.0  Please note the Epoxy coated flooring should be bid as a roll-up on the walls eliminating all baseboards.  

 

9.0 Submitted Questions and Responses 

  

 9.1 Can we please request the following information Base Cabinet Height  

              Wall 1 & Wall 2? 

 District Response:  Please use a  standard height of 34.5 inches and combined with the countertop the   

                                           height should be 36” total.  

 

 

 

10.0  Please be aware that the District must have the work completed by June 30, 2024, 

 

 
 

 


